MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Électrovannes
directes 2/2
type EV210B
Fiche technique
2 IC.PD.200.A4.04 / 520B3276  © Danfoss A/S (AC-AKC / frz), 04 - 2008
Page
Fiche technique Électrovannes directes 2/2, type EV210B

Test pressure
MAX. 50bar
Type Code no.
FKM EPDM
EV210B 1.5, 2, 3 and 4.5 032U2003 032U6000
4.Mount the coil on the valve.
The coil must CLICK in order
to be positioned correctly.
3.Mount the O-ring.
Type Code no.
FKM EPDM
 EV210B 1.5, 2, 3 and 4.5 032U2004 032U2005
Types Pressure
 EV210B 1.5, 2, 3  and 4.5 Normally Closed (NC)
 EV210B 1.5, 2 , 3 and 4.5 Normally Open (NO)
30 bar
1                                  IC.PI.200.F1.02 - 520B2573 © Danfoss 03/2006 AC-DSL/frz
  Instruction
  EV210B
  Normally Closed (NC)
To be continued on page 2
Media temperature
Gasket material Media Temperature
EPDM Water -30oC → +120oC
FKM Oil / Inert gas incl air -10oC → +100oC
NC
1.Clean the pipe system

Test pressure
MAX.
Type Code no.
FKM EPDM
EV210B 6, 8 and 10 032U2011 032U2006
EV210B 15 032U2012 032U2013
EV210B 20 032U2014 032U2017
EV210B 25 032U2018 032U2019
4.Mount the coil on the valve.
The coil must CLICK in order
to be positioned correctly.
3.Mount the O-ring.
Types Pressure
 EV210B 6, 8 and 10 Normally Closed (NC)
 EV210B 15, 20 and 25 Normally Closed (NC)
30 bar
Danfoss A/S
Hovedkontor/Head Office/Hauptsitz:
DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark
Reg.nr./Reg.No./Reg.-Nr.: 31744
Kolding
Albuen 29
DK 6000, Denmark
Telefax:
National: 76 35 65 98
International: +45 76 35 65 98
Telefon/Telephone:
National: 76 35 65 65
International: +45 76 35 65 65
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Danfoss A/S
Industrial Controls
DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark
declare that it is Danfoss’ responsibility that the following products are produced and CE
marked according to the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC:
Solenoid valves
EV210B 20-25, EV220A 18-22, EV220B 18-22, EV220B 20-50,
EV250B 18-22, EV224B 20.
Kolding 2003-01-16
Place and date of issue
Søren Eskildsen, Production Manager
DKACV.PR.DIC.A1.02
Danfoss A/S
Hovedkontor/Head Office/Hauptsitz:
DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark
Reg.nr./Reg.No./Reg.-Nr.: 31744
Kolding
Albuen 29
DK 6000, Denmark
Telefax:
National: 76 35 65 98
International: +45 76 35 65 98
Telefon/Telephone:
National: 76 35 65 65
International: +45 76 35 65 65
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Danfoss A/S
Industrial Controls
DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark
declare that it is Danfoss’ responsibility that the following products are covered by Article
3, paragraph 3 in the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC, which means that
• The products are designed in conformity with sound engineering practice
• The products are not allowed to carry the CE mark referring to the Directive
97/23/EC
Solenoid valves
EV210A (all), EV310A (all), EV210B 1,5-15, EV310B (all), EV212B
(all), EV220A 6-14, EV220B 6-12, EV220B 15, EV220B 65-100,
EV250B 10-12, EV224B 15, EV225 (all), EV245B (all), EV260B
(all)
Kolding 2003-01-16